ACT 95

An Act Relating to Game Mammals, and Amending Section 21-158 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended. Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 21-158, as amended, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 21-158. Open and closed seasons, bag limits on game mammals, etc.; penalty. The board of land and natural resources may, pursuant to law, adopt rules and regulations for the purpose of protecting, conserving, propagating and harvesting wild deer and any other game mammal that may be or has been introduced into the State for hunting purpose. Such rules and regulations may include but not be limited to the establishment of open and closed seasons; bag limits; and time and method of taking, hunting or killing game mammals.

Anyone violating the provisions of such rules and regulations shall be fined not less than \$25 nor more than \$200 or imprisoned not less

than thirty days nor more than ninety days, or both."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 29, 1963.) S.B. 120.